## City of West Allis 2019 Project No. 7 Bid Opening - 6/12/19 STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

South 80th Street from W. Grant St. to W. Lincoln Ave. South 87th Street from W. Harrison Ave. to Dead End

			UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P	
			New Berlin, WI 53146		Waukesha, WI 53186		Milwaukee, WI 53225		Rubicon, WI 53078	
ITEM	L	INITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
Excavation	562	Cu. Yds.	\$42.00	\$23,604.00	\$39.02	21,929.24	\$50.00	28,100.00	\$44.00	24,728.00
2 Borrow Excavation	52	Cu. Yds.	\$21.00	\$1,092.00	\$24.11	1,253.72	\$25.00	1,300.00	\$22.00	1,144.00
3 Sodding	820	Sq. Yds.	\$19.00	\$15,580.00	\$17.80	14,596.00	\$19.00	15,580.00	\$20.00	16,400.00
Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	200	Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.25	450.00	\$2.50	500.00	\$1.50	300.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	5,950	Sq. Ft.	\$2.10	\$12,495.00	\$1.31	7,794.50	\$2.50	14,875.00	\$2.20	13,090.00
Pavement Removal	2,560	Sq. Yds.	\$10.50	\$26,880.00	\$6.77	17,331.20	\$12.50	32,000.00	\$11.00	28,160.00
Asphaltic Surface Removal	90	Sq. Yds.	\$21.00	\$1,890.00	\$12.50	1,125.00	\$25.00	2,250.00	\$22.00	1,980.00
3 5" Concrete Sidewalk	4,490	Sq. Ft.	\$7.30	\$32,777.00	\$5.35	24,021.50	\$8.75	39,287.50	\$7.70	34,573.00
7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,460	Sq. Ft.	\$8.00	\$11,680.00	\$7.24	10,570.40	\$9.40	13,724.00	\$8.25	12,045.00
) Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	32	Sq. Ft.	\$73.00	\$2,336.00	\$50.94	1,630.08	\$87.50	2,800.00	\$77.00	2,464.00
31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,430	Lin. Ft.	\$21.00	\$30,030.00	\$20.02	28,628.60	\$25.00	35,750.00	\$22.00	31,460.00
2 7" Concrete Pavement	2,040	Sq. Yds.	\$39.55	\$80,682.00	\$40.19	81,987.60	\$47.50	96,900.00	\$41.80	85,272.00
8 8" Concrete Base	80	Sq. Yds.	\$36.50	\$2,920.00	\$50.39	4,031.20	\$43.75	3,500.00	\$38.50	3,080.00
Pavement Ties	70	Each	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$20.89	1,462.30	\$12.50	875.00	\$11.00	770.00
5 4" Underdrain, Complete	140	Lin. Ft.	\$81.00	\$11,340.00	\$37.80	5,292.00	\$40.00	5,600.00	\$55.00	7,700.00
6 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	1,470	Tons	\$21.00	\$30,870.00	\$18.67	27,444.90	\$25.00	36,750.00	\$22.00	32,340.00
7 Joint Sealing	2.040	Sq. Yds.	\$2.10	\$4,284.00	\$1.83	3,733.20	\$2.50	5,100.00	\$2.20	4,488.00
3 Tack Coat	9	Gallons	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$10.00	90.00	\$12.50	112.50	\$11.00	99.00
HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	14	Tons	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$360.00	5,040.00	\$400.00	5,600.00	\$315.00	4,410.00
12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	42	Lin. Ft.	\$135.00	\$5.670.00	\$135.45	5.688.90	\$148.00	6.216.00	\$240.00	10.080.00
12" Dia. Storm Sewer	351	Lin. Ft.	\$119.00	\$41,769.00	\$117.60	41,277.60	\$145.00	50,895.00	\$240.00	84,240.00
2 42" Dia. Storm Manhole (4)	23	Vert. Ft.	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	\$430.50	9,901.50	\$270.00	6,210.00	\$377.00	8,671.00
3 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (18)	340	Lin. Ft.	\$86.00	\$29,240.00	\$127.05	43,197.00	\$150.00	51.000.00	\$200.00	68,000.00
Catch Basins	5	Units	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,045.00	15,225.00	\$5,000.00	25,000.00	\$3,500.00	17,500.00
5 Cut-In Underdrain Connections	3	Units	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$788.20	2,364.60	\$350.00	1,050.00	\$390.00	1,170.00
8 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	355	Lin. Ft.	\$211.00	\$74,905.00	\$198.45	70,449.75	\$315.00	111,825.00	\$370.00	131,350.00
7 42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2)	10	Vert. Ft.	\$775.00	\$7,750.00	\$420.00	4,200.00	\$1,250.00	12,500.00	\$750.00	7,500.00
3 42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole Rebuild (1)	2	Vert. Ft.	\$1,828.00	\$3,656.00	\$2,310.00	4,620.00	\$2,100.00	4,200.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00
9 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (19)	437	Lin. Ft.	\$199.00	\$86,963.00	\$214.20	93,605.40	\$310.00	135,470.00	\$400.00	174,800.00
) Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	3	Each	\$623.00	\$1,869.00	\$315.00	945.00	\$250.00	750.00	\$325.00	975.00
Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1.000.00	\$525.00	525.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,300.00	1.300.0
2 6" Dia. D.I.W.M. Relay	363	Lin. Ft.	\$144.00	\$52,272.00	\$192.15	69,750.45	\$160.00	58,080.00	\$180.00	65,340.0
3 2" Copper Water Service (1)	27	Lin. Ft.	\$256.00	\$6,912.00	\$257.25	6,945.75	\$210.00	5,670.00	\$300.00	8,100.00
1 "Copper Water Service (19)	337	Lin. Ft.	\$209.00	\$70,433.00	\$216.30	72,893.10	\$200.00	67,400.00	\$290.00	97,730.00
5 Hydrant	1	Unit	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$6,510.00	6,510.00	\$6,750.00	6,750.00	\$10,790.00	10,790.00
6 6" Valves	1	Unit	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,365.00	1,365.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,950.00	1,950.00
6" Water Main Connections	2	Units	\$5,210.00	\$10,420.00	\$4,667.25	9,334.50	\$12,000.00	24,000.00	\$10,790.00	21,580.00
3 1" Air Release Assembly	1	Unit	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$924.00	924.00	\$950.00	950.00	\$3,510.00	3,510.00
9 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	6	Each	\$907.00	\$5,442.00	\$840.00	5,040.00	\$500.00	3,000.00	\$292.00	1,752.00
) Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	1	Each	\$907.00	\$907.00	\$840.00	840.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$585.00	585.00
Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	3	Each	\$907.00	\$2,721.00	\$840.00	2,520.00	\$650.00	1,950.00	\$585.00	1,755.00
2 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	4	Each	\$516.00	\$2,064.00	\$210.00	840.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$585.00	2,340.00
3 Inlet Protection Barriers	12	Units	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$128.00	1,536.00	\$75.00	900.00	\$135.00	1,620.0
Manhole Protection Barriers	5	Units	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$169.00	845.00	\$450.00	2,250.00	\$100.00	500.00
5 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$12.120.00	\$12,120.00	\$34,114.03	34,114.03	\$7.050.00	7,050.00	\$8.000.00	8,000.0
Total	•	_amp cam	<i></i> ,	753,307.00	÷0.,	763,869.02	<i>.</i> ,	926,970.00	<i>40,000.00</i>	1,039,641.00